Features
 Glass passivated junction
 Excellent clamping capability and fast response time
 400W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000us waveform
 Moisture sensitivity: level 1, per J-STD-020
 Solder dip 260°C, 10s
 Low profile, typical thickness 1.0mm
 Molding compound meets UL 94 V-0 flammability rating

Use in sensitive electronics protection against voltage transients induced by inductive load switching and lighting on ICs,
MOSFET, signal lines of sensor units for consumer, computer, industrial, telecommunication.
Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Thermal Resistance, Between Junction and Ambient
Thermal Resistance, Between Junction and Curve
RθJA 300
RθJC 40
Uni-directional
Bi-directional
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
2/5
Uni Bi Uni Bi Min (V) Max (V) IT1 (mA)
GSM4F5.0A GSM4F5.0CA F5.0A F5.0CA 6.40 7.07 10 800 5.0 9.2043.38
GSM4F6.0A GSM4F6.0CA F6.0A F6.0CA 6.67 7.37 10 800 6.0 10.3038.83
GSM4F6.5A GSM4F6.5CA F6.5A F6.5CA 7.22 7.98 10 500 6.5 11.2035.71
GSM4F7.0A GSM4F7.0CA F7.0A F7.0CA 7.78 8.60 10 200 7.0 12.0033.33
GSM4F7.5A GSM4F7.5CA F7.5A F7.5CA 8.33 9.21 1 100 7.5 12.9031.01
GSM4F8.0A GSM4F8.0CA F8.0A F8.0CA 8.89 9.83 1 50 8.0 13.6029.41
GSM4F8.5A GSM4F8.5CA F8.5A F8.5CA 9.44 10.40 1 10 8.5 14.4027.78
GSM4F9.0A GSM4F9.0CA F9.0A F9.0CA 10.00 11.10 1 5.0 9.0 15.4025.97
GSM4F10A GSM4F10CA F10A F10CA 11.10 12.30 1 2.5 10.0 23.52 17.00
GSM4F11A GSM4F11CA F11A F11CA 12.20 13.50 1 2.5 11.0 21.98 18.20
GSM4F12A GSM4F12CA F12A F12CA 13.30 14.70 1 2.5 12.0 20.10 19.90
GSM4F13A GSM4F13CA F13A F13CA 14.40 15.90 1 1.0 13.0 18.60 20.00
GSM4F14A GSM4F14CA F14A F14CA 15.60 17.20 1 1.0 14.0 17.24 23.20
GSM4F15A GSM4F15CA F15A F15CA 16.70 18.50 1 1.0 15.0 16.40 24.40
GSM4F16A GSM4F16CA F16A F16CA 17.80 19.70 1 1.0 16.0 15.38 26.00
GSM4F17A GSM4F17CA F17A F17CA 18.90 20.90 1 1.0 17.0 14.50 27.60
GSM4F18A GSM4F18CA F18A F18CA 20.00 22.10 1 1.0 18.0 13.70 29.20
GSM4F19A GSM4F19CA F19A F19CA 21.10 23.30 1 1.0 19.0 13.08 30.60
GSM4F20A GSM4F20CA F20A F20CA 22.20 24.50 1 1.0 20.0 12.34 32.40
GSM4F22A GSM4F22CA F22A F22CA 24.40 26.90 1 1.0 22.0 11.26 35.50
GSM4F24A GSM4F24CA F24A F24CA 26.70 29.50 1 1.0 24.0 10.28 38.90
GSM4F26A GSM4F26CA F26A F26CA 28.90 31.90 1 1.0 26.0 9.50 42.10
GSM4F28A GSM4F28CA F28A F28CA 31.10 34.40 1 1.0 28.0 8.82 45.40
GSM4F30A GSM4F30CA F30A F30CA 33.30 36.80 1 1.0 30.0 8.26 48.40
GSM4F33A GSM4F33CA F33A F33CA 36.70 40.60 1 1.0 33.0 7.50 53.30
GSM4F36A GSM4F36CA F36A F36CA 40.00 44.20 1 1.0 36.0 6.88 58.10
GSM4F40A GSM4F40CA F40A F40CA 44.40 49.10 1 1.0 40.0 6.20 64.50
GSM4F43A GSM4F43CA F43A F43CA 47.80 52.80 1 1.0 43.0 5.76 69.40
GSM4F45A GSM4F45CA F45A F45CA 50.00 55.30 1 1.0 45.0 5.50 72.70
GSM4F48A - F48A - 53.30 58.90 1 1.0 48.0 5.16 77.40
GSM4F51A F51A 56.70 62.70 1 1.0 51.0 4.86 82.40
GSM4F54A F54A 60.00 66.30 1 1.0 54.0 4.60 87.10
GSM4F58A F58A 64.40 71.20 1 1.0 58.0 4.28 93.60
GSM4F60A F60A 66.70 73.70 1 1.0 60.0 4.14 96.80
GSM4F64A F64A 71.10 78.60 1 1.0 64.0 3.88 103.00
Part Number Marking
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage

Surge
Current
IPP
2 (A)
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
GSM4FxA Series
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Peak Pulse Power 400W   Peak Reverse Voltage 5.0V to 100V
3/5
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Uni Bi Uni Bi Min (V) Max (V) IT1 (mA)
GSM4F70A F70A 77.80 86.00 1 1.0 70.0 3.54 113.00
GSM4F75A F75A 83.30 92.10 1 1.0 75.0 3.30 121.00
GSM4F78A F78A 86.70 95.80 1 1.0 78.0 3.18 126.00
GSM4F80A F80A 88.80 97.60 1 1.0 80.0 3.10 129.00
GSM4F85A F85A 94.40 104.00 1 1.0 85.0 2.92 137.00
GSM4F90A F90A 100.00 111.00 1 1.0 90.0 2.74 146.00
GSM4F100A F100A 111.00 123.00 1 1.0 100.0 2.46 162.00
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current